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DOMESTIC MARKET PRICE AND TRADE (16 - 31 October 2024) 

• Price and quantity of tapioca roots in the market 

Items Northeast  
(Nakhon Ratchasima) 

East  
(Chonburi) 

Lower Northern 
(Kamphaeng Phet) 

Price of tapioca roots - Starch content 25%  
(Baht / kg.) 

2.25 - 3.10 2.20 - 2.70 2.15 - 2.55 

Average starch content  21 - 24% 21 - 23% 21 - 24% 

Tapioca roots in the market (Tons / day) 25,000 - 30,000 2,900  

• Tapioca starch situation 

- Both starch content and supply of tapioca root has increased during this period. 
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• Price at Seaports 

Products 16 - 31 Oct. 2024 16 - 31 Oct. 2023  

 Tapioca Chips  6.35 - 6.70 8.80 - 9.35 Baht / kg. 

 Tapioca Chips - Premium Grade 8.80 9.40 - 9.80 Baht / kg. 

 Tapioca Starch  15.00 - 15.20 18.70 - 18.90 Baht / kg. 
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FOREIGN MARKET PRICES (16 - 31 October 2024) 

• Export Price  

Products 16 - 31 Oct. 2024 16 - 31 Oct. 2023  

 Tapioca chips  
 Shipment China (F.O.B. Koh Sichang) 

225 - 235 280 - 285 USD / Ton 

 Tapioca starch  

 Premium Grade (F.O.B. Bangkok) 
470 - 475 560 - 565 USD / Ton 

• Tapioca starch situation 

- New commitments for tapioca starch are still low because buyer are expecting lower price. 
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EXCHANGE RATE (Export Sight Bill) 

 

 The U.S. dollar buying rate : the highest at Baht 

the lowest at Baht 

33.60 

32.90 

on 

on 

28/10/24 

18/10/24 

 The Euro buying rate : the highest at Baht 

the lowest at Baht 

36.22 

35.51 

on 

on 

31/10/24 

18/10/24 

 The Euro was traded against U.S.$ : the highest at 

the lowest at 

1.08 

1.07 

on 

on 

16/10/24 

24/10/24 

 The Yuan buying rate : the highest at Baht 

the lowest at Baht 

4.62 

4.53 

on 

on 

25/10/24 

17/10/24 

 The Yen buying rate (100 Yen) : the highest at Baht 

the lowest at Baht 

21.80 

21.53 

on 

on 

21/10/24 

30/10/24 

Source: Siam Commercial Bank  
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 TAPIOCA CHIPS AND HARD PELLETS EXPORTED FROM THAILAND 

Country 

OCT 2024 OCT 2023 JAN - OCT 2024 JAN - OCT 2023 

Chips H. Pellets Chips H. Pellets Chips H. Pellets Chips H. Pellets 

Belgium           -          -          -          -          -          -          - 1,224  

China  101,691  945  165,646           - 1,846,112  4,098  4,325,150  74,043  

Germany           -          -          -          -          - 74           - 327  

Indonesia           -          -          -          -          - 1,140  506           - 

Japan           -          -          -          -          - 4,400           - 4,400  

Korea Rep.           -          -          -          -          - 120           - 240  

Netherlands           - 931           - 247           - 11,848           - 5,240  

New Zealand           - 38           - 34           - 205           - 34  

Portugal           - 234           - 24           - 309           - 71  

Spain          -          -          -          -          - 1,539           -          - 

Taiwan           -          -          -          -          - 17           -          - 

UK           - 51           - 150           - 639           - 745  

USA           - 228           -          -          - 2,570           - 882  

Other          -          -          -          -          - 56           - 89  

TOTAL 101,691  2,427  165,646  455  1,846,112  27,016  4,325,656  87,295  

Sources: -  Board of Trade of Thailand 

 - Office of Commodity Standards, Ministry of Commerce 

Quantity: Metric Tons 

 
 

 

686,572 

793,655 
765,089 

419,668 444,462 

329,618 334,693 

212,920 
260,173 

166,101 

76,893 
47,098 165,390 

307,822 

199,217 
247,406 248,004 

275,204 

94,878 
118,492 112,595 104,118 

 -

 100,000

 200,000

 300,000

 400,000

 500,000

 600,000

 700,000

 800,000

 900,000

Jan. Feb. Mar. Apr. May Jun. Jul. Aug. Sep. Oct. Nov. Dec.

Quantity (Tons)

Export - Tapioca Chips and Hard Pellets

2023 2024



  6 

 

TAPIOCA STARCH EXPORTED FROM THAILAND 

Country 

SEP 2024 SEP 2023 JAN - SEP 2024 JAN - SEP 2023 

Native Modified Native Modified Native Modified Native Modified 

 Bangladesh  855  833  684  1,334  8,260  11,958  6,735  11,240  

 China  150,896  20,080  228,968  20,964  1,382,584  168,124  1,272,093  167,636  

 India  3  3,642  1  5,591  11  33,023  7  34,052  

 Indonesia  6,850  8,783  1,705  5,913  256,230  86,115  9,868  68,549  

 Japan  8,152  24,951  12,422  21,152  82,756  218,838  89,383  220,178  

 Malaysia  16,411  1,874  14,671  1,751  145,463  20,926  141,285  18,549  

 Netherlands  1,576  455  899  263  11,396  3,155  6,675  6,001  

 Philippines  8,172  2,134  8,890  2,304  85,409  19,412  84,287  17,738  

 S. Korea  1,595  9,431  909  7,659  13,966  60,235  19,758  53,903  

 Singapore  4,131  847  3,556  67  48,875  7,791  44,810  6,094  

 Taiwan  22,155  2,166  20,335  2,724  188,361  23,499  178,434  22,910  

 U.S.A.  6,307  3,466  5,115  3,284  70,620  39,586  54,790  33,348  

 Vietnam  30  3,001  48  2,726  1,159  24,698  4,577  26,258  

 Other  13,607  9,744  14,715  7,844  125,520  73,319  129,701  75,289  

Total Quantity 240,740  91,408  312,916  83,577  2,420,610  790,679  2,042,404  761,746  

Value 4,091  2,710  5,983  2,697  45,876  25,281  36,280  23,638  

Source: Thai Customs Department Quantity: Metric Tons 

Value: Million Baht 
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